Statement of Ownership and Other Particular about the Journal

NICE Journal of Business

(Half-yearly Journal of Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology (Deemed tobe- University), Meerut, set up by NICE Society, Meerut)

Form IV

(See Rule 8 of the Newspapers (Central) Rules, 1956)

1. Place of Publication Meerut

2. Periodicity of Publication Half-yearly

> NICE Society, Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology

(Deemed to-be- University), Meerut

(Uttar Pradesh)-250 110

Indian

Nationality Address Shobhit University, NH- 58

Modipuram

Meerut (Uttar Pradesh)-250 110

4. Editor's Name Prof. D.P. S. Verma

Nationality Indian

Address Shobhit University, NH- 58

Modipuram

Meerut (Uttar Pradesh)-250 110

NICE Society Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology (Deemed to-be- University), Meerut (Uttar Pradesh)-250 110

5. Name and address of individuals who own the newspaper and partners or shareholders holding more than one per cent of the total capital.

3. Publisher's Name

6. Printed at Surya Design & Display

> A-32, Naraina Industrial Area Phase –I. New Delhi- 110028

I, Kunwar Shekhar Vijendra, do hereby declare that the particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sd/-

Kunwar Shekhar Vijendra Publisher